y G1EY o

Grand Junction
(’F_ E9LORADOD

Purchasing Division

ADDENDUM NO. 5

DATE: February 20, 2018

FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division

TO: All Offerors

RE: Las Colonias Business Park Phase | and Phase |IA IFB-4476-18-DH

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements
have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

1. The Responses Due date and time shall be extended to February 22, 2018 prior to 4:00pm.

2. Line Item 96 has been removed from the Bid Schedule. The revised Addendum 5 Bid Schedule
is attached. Contractor shall utilize the Addendum 5 Bid Schedule when submitting their bid

response.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.
All other conditions of subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

W a4

Duane Hoff Jr., Senior Buyer
City of Grand Junction, Colorado



Bid Schedule: Las Colonias Business Park Phase | and IA
Contractor:

Addendum No. 5

ltem  CDOT,
No. City Ref. Description Quantity  Units Unit Price Total Price
1 104 .4 Cap top half of sewer in 3. EA $ $
concrete per City Standard
Detail GU-04
2 108.2 6" Irrigation Conduit 445. LF $ $
(Schedule 80 PVC)
3 108.2 6" Water Pipe (C-900 PVC) 359. LF $ $
4 108.2 8" Water Pipe (C-900 PVC) 105. LF $ $
5 108.2 12" Water Pipe (C-900 PVC) 3,100. LF $ $
6 108.2 4" Sewer Service Pipe (SDR 65. LF $ $
35)
7 108.2 6" Sewer Service Pipe (SDR 246. LF $ $
35)
8 108.2 8" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 2,132. LF $ $
35)
9 108.2 12" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP) 325. LF $ $
10 108.2 15" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP) 420. LF $ $
11 108.2 18" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP) 775. LF $ $
12 108.2 24" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP) 587. LF $ $
13 108.2  3'x 7' Reinforced Concrete 465. LF $ $
Box Culvert - Cost to include
connection to existing. See
SP - 2.
14 108.2 24" Heavy Duty Flap Gate- 1. EA $ $
HYDRO Gate or approved
equal.
15 108.2 Import Trench Backfill 355. CY $ $
16 108.3 6" Gate Valve 14. EA $ $
17 108.3 8" Gate Valve 2. EA $ $
18 108.3 12" Gate Valve 6. EA $ $
19 108.3 6" x6"Tee 1. EA $ $
20 108.3 12" x 6" Tee 14. EA $ $
21 108.3 12" x 8" Tee 2. EA $ $
22 108.3 12" x 12" Cross 1. EA $ $
23 108.3 8", 11.25° Elbow 1. EA $ $
24 108.3 12", 11.25° Elbow 2. EA $ $
25 108.3 12", 22.5° Elbow 4. EA $ $
26 108.3 12", 45° Elbow 2. EA $ $
27 108.3 6" End Cap/Plug 4. EA $ $
28 108.3 8" End Cap/Plug 2. EA $ $
29 108.3 12" End Cap/Plug 2. EA $ $




30
31
32
33

34

35
36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44
45

46

47
48

49

50

51
52

53

108.3
108.3
108.3
108.3

108.4

108.4
108.5

108.5

108.5

108.5

108.5

108.5

108.6

108.6

108.6
108.7

203

207
207

208

208

209
304

304

Fire Hydrant
12" x 8" Reducer
8" x 4" Sewer Service Tap

Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (2-
way) to include
appurtenances per City
Standard Detail SS - 07.

2" Water Service Line
(HDPE)

2" Water Service Assembly

Sanitary Sewer Basic
Manhole (48" 1.D.)

Manhole Barrel Section
(D>5')(48" 1.D.)

Storm Sewer Basic Manhole
(48" 1.D.)

Irrigation Basic Manhole
(30" 1.D.)

Storm Sewer Basic Manhole
(60" 1.D.)

Connect to Existing Manhole
(8" Pipe)

Outlet Structure - See
"Water Quality Outlet
Structure Pond 1" To
include all appurtenances
(complete in place).
Single Storm Drain Inlet
(Vertical Curb)

Large Area Inlet

Granular Stabilization
Material (Type B)

Excavation and
Embankment - See SP - 4.
Topsoil (6" Thick)

Import Fill Material - Clean
fill 12" Thick at water quality
pond. See Phase IA, Sheet
43 for information.

Erosion Control (Complete
in Place)

Stabilized Construction
Entrance

Dust Abatement

Aggregate - River Cobble 1"
-3" (6" Thick) to include
approved fill below.
Subgrade Stabilization -
Aggregate Base Course
(Class 3) (12" Thick)

390.
24,618.

7,780.
1,468.

Lump

70.
460.

2,125.

EA
EA
EA
EA

LF

EA
EA

VLF

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA

EA
TON

CcY

SY
SY

SUM

DAYS
SY

SY

&hH A P P

&hH A P &P

“«

@h L &hH H




54

55
56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

304

306
401

420

420

503

504

506

608

608

608

608

608

608

608

Aggregate Base Course
(Class 6) (13" Thick)

Reconditioning (12" Deep)

Hot Mix Asphalt (5" thick)
(Grading SX 75, Binder
Grade 64-22)
Geosynthetics - Mirafi
RS580i or approved equal

Geotextile Fabric (Non-
Woven) Underlayment at
Pond Liner.

20" Steel Casing - See Plan
Sheet 16 (Phase |) for
details.

Concrete Wall (Class D) per
M and S Standard M-601-20
(Wall Design Height 6').
Work shall include
approximately 4,590 Ibs.
Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy
Coated), Structural Concrete
Coating (Exterior of wall),
200 cy Structural Backfill
(Class 1) and any necessary
appurtenances to complete
work. Refer to Plan Sheet
20 for detail.

Riprap (d50=12" to include
geogrid)

Concrete Curb (6" Wide, 14"
High) to include 6" of Class
6 Aggregate Base Course.

Concrete Curb and Gutter
(2" Wide) to include 6" of
Class 6 Aggregate Base
Course.

Concrete Curb and Spill
Gutter (1.5' Wide) to include
6" of Class 6 Aggregate
Base Course.

Concrete Sidewalk (6"
Thick) to include 6" of Class
6 Aggregate Base Course.

Concrete Pavement
(Parking) (8" Thick) to
include 6" of Class 6
Aggregate Base Course.
Concrete Pavement
(Crosswalk) (8" Thick) to
include 6" of Class 6
Aggregate Base Course.
Concrete Drainage Pan (6'
Wide) to include 6" of Class
6 Aggregate Base Course.

8,500.

8,500.
2,362.

2,125.

11,000.

40.

106.

40.

3,770.

1,630.

355.

3,200.

6,450.

94.

130.

SY

SY
TON

SY

SQ. FT.

LF

CY

SY

LF

LF

LF

SY

SY

SY

LF

«h A

& AP




69

70

71

72

73

74

75

76

77

78

79

80
81
82

83

84

85

86

608

608

608

613

613

613

613

613

613

613

620

625
626
627

627

627

627

627

Concrete Corner Fillet to
include 6" of Class 6
Aggregate Base Course.
Concrete Curb Ramp to
include 6" of Class 6
Aggregate Base Course.
Detectable Warning (Cast
Iron, Wet Set)(2'x2' - 3 per
Ramp)

Joint Trench (Street Side) 2"
Schedule 80 PVC. Referto
Utility Detail and SP -
8(Addendum No. 3) for
details.

Joint Trench (Street Side) 6"
Schedule 80 PVC. Referto
Utility Detail and SP -8
(Addendum No. 3) for
details.

Joint Trench (Property Side)
6" C-900 Refer to Utility
Detail and SP -8 (Addendum
No. 3) for details.

Joint Trench (Property Side)
4" Schedule 80 PVC. Refer
to Utility Detail and SP -8
(Addendum No. 3) for
details.

Joint Trench (Property Side)
2" Schedule 80 PVC. Refer
to Utility Detail and SP -8
(Addendum No. 3) for
details.

Large Splice Box (Quasite)
(3'-25/8"x 2'-2") See Plan
Sheet 5 for details.

Splice Box (Provided by
Others-Century Link)
Sanitary Facility

Construction Surveying
Mobilization

Preformed Thermoplastic
Pavement Marking (Left
Turn)

Preformed Thermoplastic
Pavement Marking (X-
walk)(2' x 10' TYP.)
Preformed Plastic Pavement
Marking (8" White Solid)

Preformed Thermoplastic
Pavement Marking (4" White
Solid)

Preformed Plastic Pavement
Marking (24" White Solid)

195.

275.

60.

11,510.

2,600.

4,450.

2,555.

2,555.

11.

Lump
Lump
Lump

320.

60.

5,797.

26.

SY

SY

EA

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

LF

EA

EA

SUM
SUM
SUM

EA

LF

LF

LF

& AP P




87

88
89

90
91

92

93

94

95

96
MCR

630 Traffic Control (Complete In
Place)

630 Traffic Control Plan

712 Geomembrane (40 Mil) -
See SP - 9.
DELETE

Electrical Luminaire LED (Pedestrian)
to include foundation.

Electrical Luminaire LED (Street) to
include foundation.

Electrical Electrical Pull Box (Type
(11" x 18" x 12")

Electrical 2 Plex Receptacle
(Complete in Place) to
include appurtenances.

Electrical Wiring (Complete in Place)
to include disconnect at
pump location.

DELETE

Minor Contract Revisions

Bid Amount:

Lump
11,000.

39.

LF
SUM
SQ. FT.
EA

EA

EA

EA

SUM

Bid
Amount:

$ 130,000.00

dollars



