

## **Purchasing Division**

## **ADDENDUM NO. 5**

DATE: February 20, 2018

FROM: City of Grand Junction Purchasing Division

TO: All Offerors

RE: Las Colonias Business Park Phase I and Phase IA IFB-4476-18-DH

Offerors responding to the above referenced solicitation are hereby instructed that the requirements have been clarified, modified, superseded and supplemented as to this date as hereinafter described.

Please make note of the following clarifications:

- 1. The Responses Due date and time shall be extended to February 22, 2018 prior to 4:00pm.
- 2. Line Item 96 has been removed from the Bid Schedule. The revised Addendum 5 Bid Schedule is attached. Contractor shall utilize the Addendum 5 Bid Schedule when submitting their bid response.

The original solicitation for the project noted above is amended as noted.

All other conditions of subject remain the same.

Respectfully,

Duane Hoff Jr., Senior Buyer City of Grand Junction, Colorado

## Bid Schedule: Las Colonias Business Park Phase I and IA

Contractor:

COI	iliacioi	•					
Addendum No. 5							
Item	CDOT,						
No.	City Ref.	Description	Quantity	Units	Unit Price	Total Price	
	4044				•	•	
1	104.4	Cap top half of sewer in concrete per City Standard Detail GU-04	3.	EA	\$	\$	
2	108.2	6" Irrigation Conduit (Schedule 80 PVC)	445.	LF	\$	\$	
3	108.2	6" Water Pipe (C-900 PVC)	359.	LF	\$	\$	
4	108.2	8" Water Pipe (C-900 PVC)	105.	LF	\$	\$	
5	108.2	12" Water Pipe (C-900 PVC)	3,100.	LF	\$	\$	
6	108.2	4" Sewer Service Pipe (SDR 35)	65.	LF	\$	\$	
7	108.2	6" Sewer Service Pipe (SDR 35)	246.	LF	\$	\$	
8	108.2	8" Gravity Sewer Pipe (SDR 35)	2,132.	LF	\$	\$	
9	108.2	12" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	325.	LF	\$	\$	
10	108.2	15" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	420.	LF	\$	\$	
11	108.2	18" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	775.	LF	\$	\$	
12	108.2	24" Storm Drain Pipe (RCP)	587.	LF	\$	\$	
13	108.2	3' x 7' Reinforced Concrete Box Culvert - Cost to include connection to existing. See SP - 2.	465.	LF	\$	\$	
14	108.2	24" Heavy Duty Flap Gate- HYDRO Gate or approved equal.	1.	EA	\$	\$	
15	108.2	Import Trench Backfill	355.	CY	\$	\$	
16	108.3	6" Gate Valve	14.	EA	\$	\$	
17	108.3	8" Gate Valve	2.	EA	\$	\$	
18	108.3	12" Gate Valve	6.	EA	\$	\$	
19	108.3	6" x 6" Tee	1.	EA	\$	\$	
20	108.3	12" x 6" Tee	14.	EA	\$	\$	
21	108.3	12" x 8" Tee	2.	EA	\$	\$	
22	108.3	12" x 12" Cross	1.	EA	\$	\$	
23	108.3	8", 11.25° Elbow	1.	EA	\$	\$	
24	108.3	12", 11.25° Elbow	2.	EA	\$	\$	
25	108.3	12", 22.5° Elbow	4.	EA	\$	\$	
26	108.3	12", 45° Elbow	2.	EA	\$	\$	
27	108.3	6" End Cap/Plug	4.	EA	\$	\$	
28	108.3	8" End Cap/Plug	2.	EA	\$	\$	
29	108.3	12" End Cap/Plug	2.	EA	\$	\$	

30	108.3	Fire Hydrant	10.	EA	\$ \$
31	108.3	12" x 8" Reducer	1.	EA	\$ \$
32	108.3	8" x 4" Sewer Service Tap	2.	EA	\$
33	108.3	Sanitary Sewer Cleanout (2- way) to include appurtenances per City Standard Detail SS - 07.	6.	EA	\$ \$
34	108.4	2" Water Service Line (HDPE)	300.	LF	\$ \$
35	108.4	2" Water Service Assembly	6.	EA	\$ \$
36	108.5	Sanitary Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.)	8.	EA	\$
37	108.5	Manhole Barrel Section (D>5')(48" I.D.)	29.	VLF	\$ \$
38	108.5	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (48" I.D.)	5.	EA	\$ \$
39	108.5	Irrigation Basic Manhole (30" I.D.)	1.	EA	\$ \$
40	108.5	Storm Sewer Basic Manhole (60" I.D.)	2.	EA	\$ \$
41	108.5	Connect to Existing Manhole (8" Pipe)	2.	EA	\$ \$
42	108.6	Outlet Structure - See "Water Quality Outlet Structure Pond 1" To include all appurtenances (complete in place).	1.	EA	\$ \$
43	108.6	Single Storm Drain Inlet (Vertical Curb)	3.	EA	\$ \$
44	108.6	Large Area Inlet	8.	EA	\$ \$
45	108.7	Granular Stabilization Material (Type B)	390.	TON	\$ \$
46	203	Excavation and Embankment - See SP - 4.	24,618.	CY	\$ \$
47	207	Topsoil (6" Thick)	7,780.	SY	\$ \$
48	207	Import Fill Material - Clean fill 12" Thick at water quality pond. See Phase IA, Sheet 43 for information.	1,468.	SY	\$ \$
49	208	Erosion Control (Complete in Place)	Lump	SUM	 \$
50	208	Stabilized Construction Entrance	2.	EA	\$ \$
51	209	Dust Abatement	70.	DAYS	\$ \$
52	304	Aggregate - River Cobble 1" -3" (6" Thick) to include approved fill below.	460.	SY	\$ \$
53	304	Subgrade Stabilization - Aggregate Base Course (Class 3) (12" Thick)	2,125.	SY	\$ \$

54	304	Aggregate Base Course (Class 6) (13" Thick)	8,500.	SY	\$ \$
55	306	Reconditioning (12" Deep)	8,500.	SY	\$ \$
56	401	Hot Mix Asphalt (5" thick) (Grading SX 75, Binder Grade 64-22)	2,362.	TON	\$ \$
57	420	Geosynthetics - Mirafi RS580i or approved equal	2,125.	SY	\$ \$
58	420	Geotextile Fabric (Non- Woven) Underlayment at Pond Liner.	11,000.	SQ. FT.	\$ \$
59	503	20" Steel Casing - See Plan Sheet 16 (Phase I) for details.	40.	LF	\$ \$
60	504	Concrete Wall (Class D) per M and S Standard M-601-20 (Wall Design Height 6'). Work shall include approximately 4,590 lbs. Reinforcing Steel (Epoxy Coated), Structural Concrete Coating (Exterior of wall), 200 cy Structural Backfill (Class 1) and any necessary appurtenances to complete work. Refer to Plan Sheet 20 for detail.	106.	СҮ	\$ \$
61	506	Riprap (d50=12" to include geogrid)	40.	SY	\$ \$
62	608	Concrete Curb (6" Wide, 14" High) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	3,770.	LF	\$ \$
63	608	Concrete Curb and Gutter (2' Wide) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	1,630.	LF	\$ \$
64	608	Concrete Curb and Spill Gutter (1.5' Wide) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	355.	LF	\$ \$
65	608	Concrete Sidewalk (6" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	3,200.	SY	\$ \$
66	608	Concrete Pavement (Parking) (8" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	6,450.	SY	\$ \$
67	608	Concrete Pavement (Crosswalk) (8" Thick) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	94.	SY	\$ \$
68	608	Concrete Drainage Pan (6' Wide) to include 6" of Class 6 Aggregate Base Course.	130.	LF	\$ \$

69	608	Concrete Corner Fillet to include 6" of Class 6	195.	SY	\$ \$
70	608	Aggregate Base Course. Concrete Curb Ramp to include 6" of Class 6	275.	SY	\$ \$
71	608	Aggregate Base Course. Detectable Warning (Cast Iron, Wet Set)(2'x2' - 3 per	60.	EA	\$ \$
72	613	Ramp) Joint Trench (Street Side) 2" Schedule 80 PVC. Refer to Utility Detail and SP - 8(Addendum No. 3) for	11,510.	LF	\$ \$
73	613	details. Joint Trench (Street Side) 6" Schedule 80 PVC. Refer to Utility Detail and SP -8 (Addendum No. 3) for	2,600.	LF	\$ \$
74	613	details. Joint Trench (Property Side) 6" C-900 Refer to Utility Detail and SP -8 (Addendum No. 3) for details.	4,450.	LF	\$ \$
75	613	Joint Trench (Property Side) 4" Schedule 80 PVC. Refer to Utility Detail and SP -8 (Addendum No. 3) for details.	2,555.	LF	\$ \$
76	613	Joint Trench (Property Side) 2" Schedule 80 PVC. Refer to Utility Detail and SP -8 (Addendum No. 3) for details.	2,555.	LF	\$ \$
77	613	Large Splice Box (Quasite) (3' - 2 5/8" x 2'-2") See Plan Sheet 5 for details.	11.	LF	\$ \$
78	613	Splice Box (Provided by Others-Century Link)	8.	EA	\$ \$
79	620	Sanitary Facility	1.	EA	\$ \$
80	625	Construction Surveying	Lump	SUM	 \$
81	626	Mobilization	Lump	SUM	 \$
82	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Left Turn)	Lump	SUM	 \$
83	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (X- walk)(2' x 10' TYP.)	320.	EA	\$ \$
84	627	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (8" White Solid)	60.	LF	\$ \$
85	627	Preformed Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (4" White Solid)	5,797.	LF	\$ \$
86	627	Preformed Plastic Pavement Marking (24" White Solid)	26.	LF	\$ \$

87	630	Traffic Control (Complete In Place)	1.	LF	\$	\$		
88	630	Traffic Control Plan	Lump	SUM		\$		
89 90	712	Geomembrane (40 Mil) - See SP - 9. DELETE	11,000.	SQ. FT.	\$	\$		
91	Electrical	Luminaire LED (Pedestrian) to include foundation.	39.	EA	\$	\$		
92	Electrical	Luminaire LED (Street) to include foundation.	7.	EA	\$	\$		
93	Electrical	Electrical Pull Box (Type I)(11" x 18" x 12")	55.	EA	\$	\$		
94	Electrical	2 Plex Receptacle (Complete in Place) to include appurtenances.	5.	EA	\$	\$		
95	Electrical	Wiring (Complete in Place) to include disconnect at pump location.	Lump	SUM		\$		
96		DELETE						
MCR		Minor Contract Revisions				\$ 130,000.00		
				Bid				
				Amount:	\$_			
	Bid Amount:							

dollars